



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 7130/2025, CRL.M.A. 29979/2025, CRL.M.A.
29980/2025 & CRL.M.A. 29981/2025
SH SHANKAR LAL & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Mr.
Arun Kumar Sinha, Mr. Astitva
Srivastava and Mr. Pratyush Kumar
Pandey, Advocates

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 03.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 09, 2025/